AMENDMENTS TO LB 880

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM1787)

Introduced by Friend, 10.

- 1 1. Insert the following new section:
- 2 Sec. 2. Watershed enhancement bonds authorized by section
- 3 1 of this act may be issued only (1) after the question of their
- 4 issuance has been submitted to the electors of each county and city
- 5 located within a natural resources district that contains a city of
- 6 the metropolitan class at a general or special election, of which
- 7 three weeks' notice has been published in a legal newspaper in or
- 8 of general circulation in each such city or county, and (2) if a
- 9 majority of those voting at the election have voted in favor of
- 10 the issuance of the bonds. Publication of the notice required by
- 11 this section in a newspaper described in this section constitutes
- 12 compliance with the notice requirements of this section.
- 2. Strike amendment 3 and insert the following new
- 14 amendments:
- 15 "3. On page 3, line 4, strike "4" and insert "5".
- 16 4. Renumber the remaining sections and correct internal
- 17 references accordingly.".
- 18 3. On page 1, line 4; and page 3, line 2, strike "2" and
- 19 insert "3".